GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2683

ANSWERED ON:05.08.2015

Telephone and Internet to Health Care Institutes
Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar;Singh Shri Rama Kishore

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government plan to give priority in providing telephone and Internet connections to health care institutions including medical and dental colleges;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether applications for providing internet and telephone connections to medical, dental and other such institutions in Jharkhand are pending with the Government; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
(SHRIRAVISHANKAR PRASAD)

(a)& (b) Government is providing internet connectivity through National Knowledge Network (NKN) to healthcare institutions. List of connected healthcare institutes under NKN is at Annexure. Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL) is providing free telephone service with local calls at all district hospitals and major hospitals in cities where emergency patient are admitted. This facility is available to make outgoing calls to any BSNL landline and BSNL mobile as local call.

(c)& (d) Ranchi Institute of Neuro Psychiatry and Allied Science(RINPAS) has been approved on 22.07.2015 to be connected under NKN. BSNL has informed that no application for providing internet and telephone connections to medical, dental and other such institutions in Jharkhand is pending with it.

Annexure

List of Healthcare Institutions connected under National Knowledge Network (NKN)

S.No. State / UT Name of Institute

1 ANDHRA PRADESH Andhra Medical College and King George Hospital, Visakhapatnam

2 ANDHRA PRADESH S.V Medical College, Tirupathi

3 ANDHRA PRADESH Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada

4 ANDHRA PRADESH Guntur Medical College, Guntur

5 ANDHRA PRADESH Kurnool Medical College, Kurnool,

6 ANDHRA PRADESH Govt. Medical College, Anatapur

7 ANDHRA PRADESH Rajiv Gandhi Instt. of Medical Sciences, Kadapa

8 ANDHRA PRADESH Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences, Srikakulam

9 ANDHRA PRADESH Siddharatha Medical College,Vijaywada

10 ANDHRA PRADESH Sri Venkateswara Institute of Medical Sciences, Tirupati

11 ANDHRA PRADESH Govt General Hospital, Guntur

12 ASSAM Gauhati Medical College and Hospital, Guwahati

13 ASSAM Assam Government Homeopathic Medical College and Hospital, Guwahati

14 ASSAM Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh

15 ASSAM Silchar Medical College, Silchar

16 ASSAM Jorhat Medical College & Hospital, Jorhat

17 ASSAM Lokpriya Gopinath Bordolai Regional Institute of Mental Health, Tezpur

18 ASSAM Fakhruddin Ali Ahmed Medical College & Hospital, Barpeta

19 ASSAM Regional Dental College, Guwahati

20 ASSAM Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur

21 ASSAM Dr Bhubaneshwar Barooah Cancer Institute, Guwahati

22 BIHAR Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences, Sheikhpura,

23 BIHAR Rajendra Memorial Research Institute of Medical Science(RMRIMS), Patna

24 BIHAR Patna Medical College, Muradpur

25 BIHAR Government Ayurvedic College, Patna

26 BIHAR R.B.T.S. Government Homeopathic Medical College, Muzaffarpur

27 BIHAR Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, Bhagalpur

28 BIHAR Patna Dental College and Hospital, Bankipur

29 BIHAR Darbhanga Medical College, Darbhanga

30 BIHAR Sri Krishna Medical College, Muzaffarpur

31 BIHAR Nalanda Medical College, Patna

32 BIHAR A. N. Magadh Medical College, Gaya


33 BIHAR All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), Patna

34 CHANDIGARH (U.T) Government Medical College and Hospital, Chandigarh
35 CHANDIGARH (U.T) Post Graduate Institute of Medical Education and Research, Chandigarh (PGIMER), Chandigarh
36 CHHATTISGARH Government Ayurvedic College, Raipur

37 CHHATTISGARH Pt. Jawaharlal Nehru Memorial.Medical College, Raipur
38 CHHATTISGARH Chattisgarh Institute of Medical Sciences , Bilaspur

39 CHHATTISGARH Ayush and Health Sciences University of Chhattisgarh, Raipur
40 CHHATTISGARH Government Dental College, Raipur

41 CHHATTISGARH AIMS Raipur

42 CHHATTISGARH Shri Lakhiram Agarwal Memorial Medical College, Raigarh
43 DELHI Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital, New Delhi

44 DELHI University College of Medical Sciences and Guru Teg Bahadur Hospital, Dilshad Garden
45 DELHI Maulana Azad Medical College, Delhi

46 DELHI All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AlIMS), New Delhi

47 DELHI Lady Hardinge Medical College, New Delhi

48 DELHI Chacha Nehru Bal Chikitsalya, Delhi

49 DELHI Safdarjung Hospital, New Delhi

50 DELHI Research & Referral Hospital, Dhaula Kaun

51 DELHI G.B Pant Hospital, New Delhi

52 DELHIVardhaman Mahavir Medical College, New Delhi

53 DELHI Maulana Azad Institute of Dental Sciences, New Delhi

54 DELHILRS Institute of TB & Respiratory Diseases , Delhi

55 DELHI Rajiv Gandhi Super Speciality Hospital, Delhi

56 DELHI Delhi State Cancer Institute

57 DELHI JPNA Trauma Centre, under AlIMS

58 DELHI Army College of Medical Sciences, Delhi

59 DELHI National Drug Treatment Centre, Ghaziabad

60 DELHI National Academy of Medical Sciences (India)

61 DELHI National Health Systems Resource Centre (NHSRC)

62 DELHI Sports Injury Center , Sufdarjung Hospital

63 Delhi Vallabhbhai Patel Chest Institute, Delhi

64 Delhi Central Council for Research in Ayurvedic Sciences

65 GOA Goa Medical College, Goa

66 GOA Goa College of Pharmacy, Panaji

67 GOA Goa Dental College & Hospital, Panaji

68 GUJARAT B.J Medical College (BJMC), Ahmedabad

69 GUJARAT Government Dental College and Hospital, Ahmedabad

70 GUJARAT Gowt. Dental College, Jamnagar

71 GUJARAT Shri M.P Shah Medical College

72 GUJARAT Government Medical College, Surat

73 GUJARAT Government Akhandanand Ayurvedic College

74 GUJARAT Government Ayurved College, Vadodara

75 GUJARAT Pandit Deendayal Upadhya Govt. Medical College, Rajkot

76 GUJARAT Govwt. Medical College, Bhavnagar

77 GUJARAT Surat Municipal Institute of Medical Education & Research Surat
78 HARYANA Postgraduate Institute of Medical Sciences, Rohtak

79 HARYANA Maharaja Agarsen Institute of Medical Research and Education, Hisar
80 HIMACHAL PRADESH Indira Gandhi Medical College, Shimla

81 HIMACHAL PRADESH Dr. Rajender Prasad Govt. Medical College, Tanda
82 JAMMU & KASHMIR Sher-i-Kashmir Institute of Medical Sciences, Srinagar
83 JAMMU & KASHMIR Government Medical College, Srinagar

84 JAMMU & KASHMIR Government Medical College, Jammu

85 JHARKHAND Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, Ranchi

86 JHARKHAND Mahatma Gandhi Memorial Medical College, Jamshedpur

87 JHARKHAND Patliputra Medical College, Dhanbad

88 JHARKHAND Central Institute of Psychiatry , Ranchi

89 KARNATAKA Bangalore Medical College, Banglore

90 KARNATAKA Government Unani Medical College, Bangalore

91 KARNATAKA Govt. Dental College, Bangalore

92 KARNATAKA Government Medical College, Bellary

93 KARNATAKA Government College of Indian Medicine, Mysore

94 KARNATAKA Taranath Government Ayurvedic College, Bellary

95 KARNATAKA Mysore Medical College, Mysore

96 KARNATAKA Karnataka Medical College, Hubli

97 KARNATAKA Belgaum Instt. Of Medical Sciences, Belgaum

98 KARNATAKA Mandya Instt. Of Medical Sciences, Mandya

99 KARNATAKA Hassan Instt. Of Medical Sciences, Hassan

100 KARNATAKA Raichur Institute of Medical Sciences, Raichur

101 KARNATAKA Bidar Institute of Medical Sciences, Bidar

102 KARNATAKA Kidwai Memorial Institute of Oncology, Bangalore

103 Karnataka Sri Jayadeva Institute of Cardiovascular Sciences and Research, Bangalore


104 Karnataka SDS Tuberculosis and Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Chest Diseases,Bangalore
105 Karnataka Indira Gandhi Institute of Child Health, Bangalore

106 KERALA Regional Cancer Centre, Thiruvananthapuram

107 KERALA Sree Chitra Thirunal Institute for Medical Sciences, Thiruvananthapuram

108 KERALA Govt. Medical College and Sat Hospital for Women & Children, Trivandrum
109 KERALA Trivandrum Medical College, Thiruvananthapuram

110 KERALA Government Ayurveda College, Trippunithura

111 KERALA Government Ayurveda College, Thiruvananthapuram

112 KERALA Government Medical College, Gandhi Nagar

113 KERALA Govt.Medical College, Calicut

114 KERALA Gowt. Medical College, Trissur

115 KERALA Co-operative Medical College, Kochi

116 KERALA Thirumala Devasam Medical College, Alappuzha

117 KERALA Malabar Cancer Centre, Kannur

118 KERALA Government Dental College, Thiruvananthapuram.

119 MADHYA PRADESH Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal

120 MADHYA PRADESH Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical College, Jabalpur

121 MADHYA PRADESH Gajara Raja Medical College, Gwalior

122 MADHYA PRADESH Mahatma Gandhi Memorial Medical College, Indore

123 MADHYA PRADESH S.S. Medical College, Rewa

124 MADHYA PRADESH Bundelkhand Medical College, Sagar

125 MADHYA PRADESH AIIMS, Bhopal

126 MADHYA PRADESH Bhopal Memorial Hospital & Research Centre, Bhopal

127 MADHYA PRADESH National Institute for research in environmental health

128 MAHARASHTRA All India Institute of Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation, Mumbai
129 MAHARASHTRA Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical College, Mumbai

130 MAHARASHTRA Armed Forces Medical College, Pune

131 MAHARASHTRA Mahatma Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences, Wardha

132 MAHARASHTRA Grant Medical College, Mumbai

133 MAHARASHTRA Government Medical College & Hospital, Nagpur

134 MAHARASHTRA B.J Medical College and Sasoon General Hospital, Pune

135 MAHARASHTRA Government Ayurvedic College, Nagpur

136 MAHARASHTRA Government Medical College, Aurangabad

137 MAHARASHTRA Topiwala National Medical College, Mumbai

138 MAHARASHTRA Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical College, Mumbai

139 MAHARASHTRA Sre Bhausaheb Hire Govt Medical College, Dhule

140 MAHARASHTRA Indira Gandhi Medical College, Nagpur

141 MAHARASHTRA Rajiv Gandhi Medical College and Chhtrapati Shivaji Maharaj Hospital, Thane
142 MAHARASHTRA Govt. Medical College, Miraj

143 MAHARASHTRA Dr. Vaishampayan Memorial Government Medical College, Solapur
144 MAHARASHTRA Dr. Shankarrao Chavan Govt Medical College, Nanded

145 MAHARASHTRA RCSM Govt Medical College, Kolhapur

146 MAHARASHTRA Govt. Medical College, Akola

147 MAHARASHTRA Government Dental College and Hospital, Mumbai

148 MAHARASHTRA National Institute of Naturopathy, Pune

149 Maharashtra Govt Dental College and Hospital, Aurangabad

150 MANIPUR Regional Institute of Medical Sciences, Imphal

151 MANIPUR Jawahar Lal Nehru Institute of Medical Sciences, Imphal

152 MEGHALAYA North Eastern Indira Gandhi Regional Institute of Health and Medical Sciences (NEIGRIMS), Shillong
153 MIZORAM Regional Institute of Paramedical & Nursing Sciences, Aizawl

154 NAGALAND Christian Institute of Health Sciences and Research, Nagaland

155 ODISHA Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences & P.B Memorial Hospital, Bhubaneswar
156 ODISHA S.C.B. Medical College, Cuttack

157 ODISHA Dr. Abhin Chandra Government Homeopathic Medical College, Bhubaneswar
158 ODISHA Maharaja Krishna Chandra Gajapati Medical College (MKCG) , Berhampur
159 ODISHA VSS Medical College, Burla (Veer Surrendra Sai Medical College), Burla
160 ODISHA All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), Bhubaneswar

161 PUDUCHERRY (U.T) Jawaharlal Institute of Postgraduate Medical Education & Research , Dhanvantari Nagar
162 PUDUCHERRY (U.T) Mahatma Gandhi Postgraduate Institute Of Dental Sciences, Pondicherry
163 PUNJAB Punjab Government Dental College and Hospital, Amritsar

164 PUNJAB Govt. Medical College and Hospital, (GMCH), Amritsar

165 PUNJAB Govt Medical College, Patiala

166 PUNJAB Guru Govind Singh Medical College, Faridkot

167 RAJASTHAN Sawai Man Singh Medical College, Jaipur

168 RAJASTHAN Rabindra Nath Tagore. Medical College, (RNT Medical College), Udaipur
169 RAJASTHAN SP Medical College, (Sardar Patel Medical College), Bikaner

170 RAJASTHAN Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, Ajmer

171 RAJASTHAN Dr. S. N. Medical College, Jodhpur

172 RAJASTHAN Govt Medical College, Kota

173 RAJASTHAN AIIMS, Jodhpur

174 TAMIL NADU Sankara Netralaya, Chennai


175 TAMIL NADU Madras Medical College, Chennai

176 TAMIL NADU Madurai Medical College, Madurai

177 TAMIL NADU Christian Medical College, Vellore

178 TAMIL NADU Stanley Medical College, Chennai

179 TAMIL NADU Coimbatore Medical College, Coimbatore

180 TAMIL NADU Tirunelveli Medical College, Tirunelveli

181 TAMIL NADU Mohan Kumaramangalam Medical College, Salem

182 TAMIL NADU Perunthurai Medical College, Perunthurai

183 TAMIL NADU KAP Vishwanathan Govt. Medical College, Trichy

184 TAMIL NADU Gout. Vellore Medical College, Vellore

185 TAMIL NADU Chenglapattu Medical College

186 TAMIL NADU Govt Kilpauk Medical College, Chennai

187 TAMIL NADU Tanjavur Medical College, Thanjavur

188 TAMIL NADU Thoothukudi Medical College, Thoothukudi

189 TAMIL NADU Kanyakumari Govt. Medical College, Asaripallam

190 TAMIL NADU Government Dharmapuri Medical College, Dharmapuri, Tamil Nadu
191 TAMIL NADU Thiruvurur Government Medical College, Thiruvarur

192 TAMIL NADU Villupuram Medical College, Villupuram

193 TAMIL NADU Regional Institute of Opthamology, Chennai

194 TELANGANA Food and Drug Toxicology Research Centre (FTDRC), Hyderabad
195 TELANGANA Osmania Medical College, Putlibowli

196 TELANGANA Government Nizamia Tibbi College, Hyderabad

197 TELANGANA Gandhi Medical College, Secunderabad

198 TELANGANA Kakatiya Medical College, Warangal

199 TRIPURA Agartala Govt. Medical College, Tripura

200 TRIPURA Tripura Medical College, West Tripura

201 UTTAR PRADESH Sanjay Gandhi Institute of Post Graduate Medical Sciences, Lucknow
202 UTTAR PRADESH Institute of Medical Sciences, Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi
203 UTTAR PRADESH Motilal Nehu Medical College, Allahabad

204 UTTAR PRADESH Ganesh Shankar Vidhyarthi Medical College, Kanpur

205 UTTAR PRADESH S.N. Medical College, Agra

206 UTTAR PRADESH Rural Instt. Of Medical Sciences & Research, Saifai, Etawah
207 UTTAR PRADESH MLB Medical College, Jhansi (Maharani Laxmibai Medical College, Jhansi)
208 UTTAR PRADESH LLR Medical College, Meerut

209 UTTAR PRADESH BRD Medical College, Gorakhpur

210 UTTARAKHAND Government Medical College, Haldwani

211 WEST BENGAL Medical College, Kolkata

212 WEST BENGAL R.G. Kar Medical College, Kolkata

213 WEST BENGAL All India Institute of Hygiene and Public Health, Kolkata

214 WEST BENGAL Nilratan Sircar Medical College, Kolkata

215 WEST BENGAL Bankura Sammilani Medical College, Bankura

216 WEST BENGAL National Institute of Homeopathy , Kolkata

217 WEST BENGAL Institute of Post Graduate Medical Education and Research , Kolkata
218 WEST BENGAL North Bengal Medical College, Siliguri

219 WEST BENGAL Calcutta National Medical College, Kolkata

220 WEST BENGAL College of Medicine and JMN Hospital, Kalyani

221 WEST BENGAL Burdwan Medical College, Budwan

222 WEST BENGAL Midnapore Medical College, Midnapore

223 WEST BENGAL Institute of Health and Family Welfare, Kolkata

224 WEST BENGAL Malda Medical College & Hospital , Malda

225 WEST BENGAL Murshidabad Medical College, Murshidabad

226 WEST BENGAL College of Medicine & Sagore Dutta Hospital
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